

Special Case No. 51 of 2024
(Under Electricity Act)

Order No.06

Date: 29-07-2025

Date is fixed for appearance and charge.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

The accused also files a petition and prays for sending the case record to the Lok Adalat to be held on 13-09-2025 for settlement.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the case record be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Jalpaiguri.

To: 09-03-2026 for appearance and charge, if not settled.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri

Additional Sessions Judge
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri